NEWS RELEASE



P.O. Box 10, Manitowoc, WI 54221-0010
For further information, contact:
Rachel Oakes, Marketing Communications Manager
Phone: (608) 372-2265
roakes@bankfirstwi.bank

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Bank First participates in Make a Difference Day

MANITOWOC, WI, November 2, 2021 – Bank First (NASDAQ: <u>BFC</u>), is pleased to announce its participation in Make a Difference Day. Make a Difference Day is the largest national day of community service and is a celebration of neighbors helping neighbors. This year marked Bank First's sixth year of participation in this national holiday. While Make a Difference Day was officially observed on October 23, 2021, Bank First celebrated all month long by participating in service projects throughout the communities it serves.



Community projects included food pantry collections, assisting with donation organization, local landscaping and beautification projects for non-profit organizations and municipalities, Adopt-a-Highway cleanup, and pet supply drives just to name a few.

Bank First has created a culture focused on community involvement, and its employees are empowered to volunteer and give back in many ways. In 2020, Bank First contributed over \$674,000 to more than 440 Wisconsin community events and organizations. Its employees donated over 5,766 hours of volunteering in the community as well.

Project photographs are available on the Bank First Facebook page: @BankFirstWI. For more information about Bank First, visit www.BankFirstWI.bank.

###

Bank First Corporation provides financial services through its subsidiary, Bank First, which was incorporated in 1894. The bank is an independent community bank with 21 banking locations in Wisconsin. The bank has grown through both acquisitions and de novo branch expansion. The company employs approximately 302 full-time equivalent staff and has assets of approximately \$2.8 billion. Bank First offers loan, deposit and treasury management products at each of its banking offices. Insurance services are available through our bond with Ansay & Associates, LLC. Trust, investment advisory and other financial services are offered through the bank's partnership with Legacy Private Trust, an alliance with Morgan Stanley and an affiliation with McKenzie Financial Services, LLC. The bank is a co-owner of a bank technology outfitter, UFS, LLC, which provides digital, core, cybersecurity, managed IT and cloud services. Further information about Bank First Corporation is available by clicking on the Investor Relations tab at www.BankFirstWI.bank.